ULSTER COUNTY LEGISLATURE

TRACEY A. BARTELS, Chairwoman DAVID B. DONALDSON, Vice Chairman JONATHAN R. HEPPNER, Majority Leader KENNETH J. RONK, JR., Minority Leader VICTORIA A. FABELLA, Clerk



P.O. Box 1800 KINGSTON, NEW YORK 12402 Telephone: 845 340-3900 FAX: 845 340-3651

AGENDA

OCTOBER 10, 2019

PUBLIC HEARINGS

6:05 PM

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER BY CHAIR:

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG:

MOMENT OF SILENT MEDITATION:

ANNOUNCEMENTS

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN

PLEASE NOTE THAT IN THE EVENT OF AN EMERGENCY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT HAS REQUESTED THAT LEGISLATORS AND ALL OTHERS MOVE AT LEAST ONE BLOCK AWAY FROM THE COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING IN ORDER NOT TO IMPEDE THE FIREFIGHTERS IN THEIR DUTIES

CELL PHONES

Please silence cell phones for the duration of the Public Hearings.

ROLL CALL: Present: Absent:

AGENDA PAGE 2 OCTOBER 10, 2019

6:05 PM - CALL OF THE 1ST PUBLIC HEARING BY CLERK:

On Proposed Local Law No. 9 Of 2019, A Local Law Amending Local Law No. 6 of 2014, To Improve And Strengthen The Sustainable Energy Loan Program

PUBLIC COMMENT:

PUBLIC HEARING ADJOURNED:

6:10 PM - CALL OF THE 2ND PUBLIC HEARING BY CLERK:

On Proposed Local Law No. 23 Of 2018, A Local Law Entitled "Ulster County Ethics Law"

PUBLIC COMMENT:

PUBLIC HEARING ADJOURNED:

6:15 PM - CALL OF THE 3RD PUBLIC HEARING BY CLERK:

On Proposed Local Law No. 5 Of 2019, A Local Law Amending The Code Of The County Of Ulster To Include Mandatory Food Scraps Composting By Large Generators

PUBLIC COMMENT:

PUBLIC HEARING ADJOURNED:

AGENDA PAGE 3 OCTOBER 10, 2019

6:20 PM - CALL OF THE 4TH PUBLIC HEARING BY CLERK:

On Proposed Local Law No. 7 Of 2019, A Local Law Amending Local Law No. 3 Of 2019, A Local Law Establishing The Ulster County Electrical Licensing Board And Providing For the Qualifications, Examination, Licensing And Regulation Of Electricians In Ulster County, New York

PUBLIC COMMENT:

PUBLIC HEARING ADJOURNED:

NEXT MEETING:

The next Regular Meeting of the Ulster County Legislature will be held next **Tuesday, October 15, 2019 at 7:00 PM** in the Legislative Chambers, Sixth Floor, Ulster County Office Building, 244 Fair Street, Kingston, New York.